1
	Quality, performance,
 economy
	Precise fit
	Ease of assembly
PLAIN BEARING BUSHING
DIE SETS
PLAIN BEARING BUSHING

  available, see our Pins & Bushings Catalog. Lengths
  not listed can be furnished at additional cost.
 6. Diameter of guide post O. When ordering guide posts,
  dimension F varies as follows:
7. Size of shank, if ordered. Shank will be located in
 center of A and B dimensions, unless otherwise
 specified. These sets are regularly furnished without
 shanks. Inserted or welded steel shanks are available
 at additional cost in the following sizes:
 ♦ 1" diameter x 2-1/8" long
 ♦ 1-9/16" diameter x 2-1/8" long
 ♦ 2" diameter x 2-7/8" long
 ♦ 2-1/2" diameter x 2-7/8" long
 ♦ 3" diameter x 2-7/8" long
8. Clamping arrangement. L – R arrangement is
 normally furnished, as shown on page 12.
9. How shipment should be made.
These die sets may not be returned for credit.
WHEN O=1 1-1/4 1-1/2  1-3/4 2 2-1/2 3
F=2 2-1/4 2-1/2  2-3/4 3 3-3/4 4-1/4
3
6
Two Post
Plain Bearing Die Sets
AS–35
STOCK SIZES
On center post sets where dimensions A and B do not exceed 10″,
see our Catalog Die Set literature.
ALSO AVAILABLE IN:
♦ Aluminum (QC-10)
♦ Ball Bearing construction
 (See our Ball Bearing Bushing Die Set catalog)
TORCH-CUT HOLES
Holes of any shape can be torch-cut to your needs. Send us your
CAD file.
Special ApplicationsAS–34
4
7
Two Post
Plain Bearing Die Sets
B
K
J
1/2B
F
A
1/2A
OP
Location Of Shank, If Ordered
CENTER POST SERIES AS-34
B
K
J
1/2B
P
F
F
X
1/2A
A
O
Location Of Shank, If Ordered
DIAGONAL POST SERIES AS-35
Center Post Series AS-34
WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY:
 1. Series AS-34 or AS-35.
 2. Dimensions A and B.
 3. Thickness of die holder J and punch holder K. Die
  sets are ground to ANSI standards unless specified.
 4. Type of bushing. Demountable steel shoulder bushings
  will be furnished unless otherwise specified. For other
  types of bushings, see our Pins & Bushings Catalog.
 5. Length L from bottom of die holder to top of guide
  post O. For stocked lengths of guide posts and types
  available, see our Pins & Bushings Catalog. Lengths
  not listed can be furnished at additional cost.
 6. Diameter of guide post O. When ordering guide
  posts, dimension F varies as follows:
7. Size of shank, if ordered. Shank will be located in
 center of A and B dimensions, unless otherwise
 specified. These sets are regularly furnished without
 shanks. Inserted or welded steel shanks are available
 at additional cost in the following sizes:
 ♦ 1" diameter x 2-1/8" long
 ♦ 1-9/16" diameter x 2-1/8" long
 ♦ 2" diameter x 2-7/8" long
 ♦ 2-1/2" diameter x 2-7/8" long
 ♦ 3" diameter x 2-7/8" long
8. Clamping arrangement. F – B arrangement is
 normally furnished, as shown on page 12.
9. How shipment should be made.
These die sets may not be returned for credit.
WHEN P=1 1-1/4 1-1/2 1-3/4 2 2-1/2
O=1-1/4 1-1/2 1-3/4  2 2-1/2 3
F=2-1/4 2-1/2 2-3/4  3 3-3/4 4-1/4
Diagonal Post Series AS-35
5
8
Four Post
Plain Bearing Die Sets
AS–37
STOCK SIZES
When dimension A does not exceed 24″ and dimension B does not
exceed 16″, see our Catalog Die Set literature.
ALSO AVAILABLE IN:
♦ Aluminum (QC-10)
♦ Ball Bearing construction
 (See our Ball Bearing Bushing Die Set catalog)
TORCH-CUT HOLES
Holes of any shape can be torch-cut to your needs. Send us your
CAD file.
Special Applications
6
9
Four Post
Plain Bearing Die Sets
B
O
K
J
1/2A
1/2B
F
F
F-1/4"
A
Location Of Shank, If Ordered
SERIES AS-37
Note: Right Front Post Offset 1/4" Forward
Four Post Series AS-37
WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY:
 1. Series AS-37.
 2. Dimensions A and B.
 3. Thickness of die holder J and punch holder K. Die
  sets are ground to ANSI standards unless specified.
 4. Type of bushing. See our Pins & Bushings Catalog.
 5. Length L from bottom of die holder to top of guide
  post O. For stocked lengths of guide posts and types
  available, see our Pins & Bushings Catalog. Lengths
  not listed can be furnished at additional cost.
 6. Diameter of guide post O. When ordering guide
  posts, dimension F varies as follows:
7. Size of shank, if ordered. Shank will be located in
 center of A and B dimensions, unless otherwise
 specified. These sets are regularly furnished without
 shanks. Inserted or welded steel shanks are available
 at additional cost in the following sizes:
 ♦ 1" diameter x 2-1/8" long
 ♦ 1-9/16" diameter x 2-1/8" long
 ♦ 2" diameter x 2-7/8" long
 ♦ 2-1/2" diameter x 2-7/8" long
 ♦ 3" diameter x 2-7/8" long
8. Clamping arrangement. L – R arrangement is
 normally furnished, as shown on page 12.
9. How shipment should be made.
These die sets may not be returned for credit.
WHEN O=1 1-1/4 1-1/2  1-3/4 2 2-1/2 3
F=2 2-1/4 2-1/2  2-3/4 3 3-3/4 4-1/4
B
O
K
J
1/2A
1/2B
F
F
F-1/4"
A
Location Of Shank, If Ordered
SERIES AS-37
Note: Right Front Post Offset 1/4" Forward
7
10
Demountable Boss
Die Sets
ALSO AVAILABLE IN:
♦ Aluminum (QC-10)
♦ Ball Bearing construction
 (See our Ball Bearing Bushing Die Set catalog)
TORCH-CUT HOLES
Holes of any shape can be torch-cut to your needs. Send us your
CAD file.
Special Applications
Four Post Series AS-39
 1. Series AS-39 or AS-40.
 2. Dimensions A and B.
 3. Thickness of die holder J and punch
  holder K. Die sets are ground to ANSI
  standards unless specified.
 4. Diameter of guide post O.
 5. Length L from bottom of die holder to
  top of guide post O.
WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY:
8
11
Demountable Boss
All-Steel Die Sets
 6. Boss combination No. 1 or No. 2.
  Combination No. 1 is well suited for heavy
  duty work where rigid support and ready
  access to the die are needed. Combination
  No. 2 is recommended for use when the
  shut-height of the press is limited.
 7. Length of demountable bosses and catalog
  numbers. See chart above.
WHEN ORDERING, SPECIFY:
Four Post Series AS-40
DEMOUNTABLE BOSS DIMENSIONS